RESOLUTION NO.	
RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. R-2022-303 REGARDING THE NAMING POLICY AND PROCEDURES; IMPLEMENTING A NEW NAMING POLICY AND PROCEDURES.

WHEREAS, the City Commission, by Resolution R-2022-303, adopted the current Naming Policy and Procedures on October 12, 2022; and

WHEREAS, since its adoption, City staff has further reviewed the policy and its practical application, and now desires to repeal the policy and replace it with a streamlined policy that provides further clarification and cleanup of various elements; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue providing uniform guidelines and procedures for the naming of facilities, amenities, and streets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That it repeals the current Naming Policies and Procedures adopted on October 12, 2022, and adopts the Naming Policy and Procedures attached to this Resolution.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. R-2022-303 REGARDING THE NAMING POLICY AND PROCEDURES; IMPLEMENTING A NEW NAMING POLICY AND PROCEDURES.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.
	JOSH LEVY,	MAYOR
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES		

CITY ATTORNEY